22 LC 125 0195

Senate Resolution 539

By: Senators Thompson of the 14th, Hufstetler of the 52nd, Kirkpatrick of the 32nd, Cowsert of the 46th, Tippins of the 37th and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Louis DeBroux for his devotion to his family, the Republican
- 2 Party, and his grassroots political activism for over 15 years; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Louis DeBroux has lived as a faithful resident of the State of Georgia for over
- 4 40 years; and
- 5 WHEREAS, he displayed admirable loyalty during his 20 years spent as an expediting
- 6 manager for a power generation engineering firm; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Louis has displayed intellect and dependency working in grassroots politics for
- 8 the Republican Party for up to 15 years; and
- 9 WHEREAS, he has served as a member of the 11th District Committee and the Georgia GOP
- 10 State Committee; and
- 11 WHEREAS, he has served as the president of Republican leadership for Georgia and a
- 12 graduate of the Conservative Policy Leadership Institute; and

22 LC 125 0195

13 WHEREAS, using his passion for American history as well as his knowledge of the political

- 14 forum, he has written a weekly conservative political column for multiple media outlets since
- 15 2009; and
- 16 WHEREAS, he has displayed loving devotion and care to his wife of 30 years, his eight
- 17 children, and his three grandchildren; and
- 18 WHEREAS, his ability to connect with others and display compassion and intentionality
- 19 through his actions has allowed him to make a tremendous impact on those who meet him.
- 20 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 21 recognize and commend Louis DeBroux for his devotion to his family, the Republican Party,
- 22 and his grassroots political activism for over 15 years, as well as congratulate him for his
- 23 years of public service to the citizens of the State of Georgia.
- 24 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 25 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Louis DeBroux.